PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John Brady	09/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brady Environmental Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 657
City:	Sisters
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6829844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)397-6056 **Phone**: 4153978056

Email: bill_keyworth@hotmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bill & Mary Lou Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Lombard Street #510W

Address Line 2: Attn: Bill Keyworth

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Keyworth

Total Attachments: 1

source=JohnBradyAsignment9-20-11#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 68

PATENT REEL: 026951 FRAME: 0067

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************
Whereas, I, _John Bradyof	of Los Osos, California , hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an im-	provement inE	vaporative Desorption Sc	il Treatment
Apparatus and Process	**************************************		
No. 6,829,844 , dated, dated		_; and whereas, I am	now an
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, Brady Environmental, Inc.		ANALAS AN	<u> </u>
Of Sisters, Oregon	·		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
P.O. Box 657			
City of Sisters, and State of	Oregon 97759		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same			
	dollars (\$ 1.00), the rece	ipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the p	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the sa			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal is			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same v			
sale not been made.		The same and the same of the s	
Executed this 20 day of 5	rotombe	20 1/	
m Horra Bay, CA			
The state of the s			
WILLIAM JOHN KEYWORTH COMM. #1781845		A 1	
Notary Public - California San Francisco County	11	(
My Comm. Expires Nov. 24, 2011		(1 ¹ / ₂)	
		(Signature)	
State of Call fornic			
County of San Francisco SS:			
Before me personally appeared said John Lee Books			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and d	eed this 70 d	ay	
of September 20 11		ar la serie de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della com	and the same of th
My Comm. Expires Nov. 26, 2011		1.10 11 1	
Seal Stancisco County S	e <u>ji jeri ,</u>	(Nintany Publ)	<u> </u>
4 WILLIAM JOHN KEYWORTH Res		(Notary Publ	ic)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.